This is information on a product in full production.
March 2013 DocID10182 Rev 5 1/15
15
STTH1002C
High efficiency ultrafast diode
Datasheet - production data
Features
 Suited for SMPS

L2
L3
Ordering information STTH1002C
14/15 DocID10182 Rev 5
3 Ordering information
4 Revision history
Table 11. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
STTH1002CB STTH1002CB DPAK 0.3 g 75 Tube
STTH1002CB-TR STTH1002CB DPAK 0.3 g 2500 Tape and reel
STTH1002CT STTH1002CT TO-220AB 2.23 g 50 Tube
STTH1002CG-TR STTH1002CG D2PAK 1.48 g 1000 Tape ad reel
STTH1002CR STTH1002CR I2PAK 1.49 g 50 Tube
STTH1002CFP STTH1002CFP TO-220AB 1.70 g 50 Tube
Table 12. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
Mar-2004 4 Last issue.
22-Mar-2013 5 Updated Table 7.